



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 62/2022**
PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish.K.Jain, Mr. Ritik Duggal
& Mr. Ahivani Rana, Advs.

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D-1
alongwith defendant no. 2 (In person)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
18.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.
Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 09.05.2024.

READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 18, 2024/da