



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 62/2022**

PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Ms. Shivani Rana, Advs.

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Ms. Nidhi Pruthi Kakkar,
Advs. for D-1 alongwith D-1.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **09.05.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has prepared the Joint Document Schedule and it has been signed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 but has not been signed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has signed the Joint Document Schedule today in Court. Plaintiff is directed to file the Joint Document Schedule within one week with the Registry. Hard copy of pleadings and documents as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule be filed with the Registry within two weeks.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits as last and final opportunity to both the parties on 21.08.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2024/sm