



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 62/2022

PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv.

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR.

....Defendants

Through: None for D-1
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for
D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
26.11.2024

1. As per office note, hard copies of documents, pleadings and joint document schedule filed by the plaintiff. Defendant no.2 has not filed any document in the present case. Defendant no.1 has filed a single document i.e. Will dated 01.03.1995, however, its hard copy has not been filed. None appears for defendant no.1 today. Accordingly, a cost of Rs. 5,000/- is imposed upon defendant no.1 in terms of order dated 21.08.2024.

2. The plaintiff has filed 12 documents, all of which have been admitted by defendant no.2 and the same are marked as Ex. P1 to P12.

3. None appears for defendant no.1 to conduct admission/denial. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 to conduct admission/denial of plaintiff's documents positively on the next date.

4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of



plaintiff's documents by defendant no.1 as well as of documents of defendant no.1 by plaintiff on 23.01.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 26, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any