



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 62/2022**

PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Fanish K. Jain and Mr.
Shiv Harsh, Advs.**

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **None for D-1
Ms. Surbhi Tandon, Adv.
for D-2 along with D2**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI

LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama filed by defendant no.2. Admission/denial of plaintiff's documents was conducted by defendant no.2 on 26.11.2024. Defendant no.2 has not filed any document in the present suit.
2. Defendant no.1 has filed a single document i.e. Will dated 01.03.1995, however, its hard copy is not on record. None appears for defendant no.1 today. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 to conduct admission/denial on the next date.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of plaintiff's documents by defendant no.1 as well as of documents of defendant no.1 by plaintiff on 28.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 23, 2025/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)