



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 62/2022 & I.A. 1802/2022**

PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Fanish Kumar Jain, and Mr. Shri Harsh, Advocates**

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Advocate for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 states that there has been a bereavement in the family of defendant no. 1 and, therefore, prays for an adjournment of six (6) weeks.
2. Defendant no. 1 shall ensure that the directions issued on 16.05.2025 shall be complied with before the next date of hearing.
3. At request of learned counsel for defendant no. 1, list on **23.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 21, 2025/mr