



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 62/2022 & I.A. 1802/2022**

PREYRNA SABHARWAL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Shokeen, Advocate**

versus

VARINDER KUMAR SABHARWAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Neha Gupta, Advocate for D-1**
Mr. Aayush Dawar & Ms. Aditi
Verma, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 11th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

ds